Name change (PC)

Panasonic

Panasonic Energy India Co. Ltd.

G.I.D.C., Makarpura, P.B.No.: 719, Vadodara-390 010, Gujarat-India.

Phone: (0265) 2642661-62, 2638887, 2638888

Fax: (0265) 2638890, 2638892

ISO 9001: 2015 & ISO 14001: 2015 Certified Company

June 23, 2022

The Manager
Department of Corporate Relationships
BSE Limited
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers
25th Floor, Dalal Street
MUMBAI - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 504093

Sub: Change of name of Panasonic Corporation (Foreign Promoter) with effect from April 01, 2022.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to above, we inform you that Panasonic Corporation, Japan, Promoter Company of Panasonic Energy India Co. Ltd. holding 58.06% of Equity Share Capital of the Company has changed its name to Panasonic Holdings Corporation with effect from April 01, 2022.

Please note that there is change of name only and there is no change in Shareholding Pattern of the Company.

Kindly take note of the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Panasonic Energy India Co. Ltd.,

Susheela Maheshwari Company Secretary Energy India Co.

CIN: L31400GJ1972PLC002091

Web site: www.panasonicenergyindia.in, Email: contact.pecin@in.panasonic.com